JUDGING SCHEDULE
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Saturday, May 17, 2025
Sunday, May 18, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025

KITCHENER MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM COMPLEX
Kinsmen & Kiwanis Arenas
400 East Avenue, Kitchener ON

The building will open for setup on Friday, May 16" from 2:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

The building will open at 6:00 a.m. each morning.
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RING 1 - JUDGE: Raymond Filburn

9:30 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

LUNCH
12:35 p.m.

1:25 p.m.

2:55 p.m.
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Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Chinese Crested

1 Baby Puppy

Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

2 Baby Puppy

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
Papillon

1 Baby Puppy
Pekingese

Pomeranian

2 Baby Puppy

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)

3 Baby Puppy
Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

1 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

2 Baby Puppy

Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog

Old English Sheepdog
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

SATURDAY, MAY 17, 2025

1

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: William Alexander

12:00 p.m. 2
8
1

1
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Basset Hound
Whippet

Basenji

1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MSH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound

1 Baby Puppy — Borzoi
Irish Wolfthound
Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Grace Fritz

8:00am. 3
1
1
3
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9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
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11:35am. 1

14
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LUNCH
1:15pm. 9
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Griffon (WH Pointer)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)

1 Baby Puppy
Weimaraner

1 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
1 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute

1 Baby Puppy — Bernese Mtn Dog

Black Russian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
2 Baby Puppy
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

0-0-0-1

0-1-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-2-1
2-4-2-3
1-1

2-5-1-1
1-3-1-4
2-4-0-1
0-0-2-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-2
0-1

0-1-4-0

0-0-2-2
0-1

0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0
1-4-4-5
0-1
2-1-0-2
1-3-3-0

2-2-4-1
1-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-1



SATURDAY, MAY 17, 2025 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Grace Fritz (cont’d) 3:15pm. 1  Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0 1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2 Cesky Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2:05p.m. 8  Portuguese Water Dog 0-4-2-2 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0 1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-0-1 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-0 4 West Highland White Terrier 1-3-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-1-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breed
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 1
SATURDAY, MAY 17, 2025
RING 2 - JUDGE: William Alexander 3 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-0-2-1
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-1-0
1:30 pm. 3  Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-1-0-2 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0 3 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-2
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 3 Weimaraner 0-0-3-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-1 2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-1
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-1 1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
10  Retriever (Golden) 1-6-2-1 5 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 2-1-1-1
8  Retriever (Labrador) 1-5-1-1 LBS Group Judging Upon
2:40 pm. 7  Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-3 Completion of Breeds
5  Setter (English) 1-4-0-0
SUNDAY., MAY 18, 2025
RING 1 - JUDGE: Raymond Filburn 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
8:30am. 3  Basset Hound 1-1-1-0 2 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-1
13 Whippet 4-1-3-5 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1 1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-1-0-0 4 West Highland White Terrier 1-3-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0 9  Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-4-1-4
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-2
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0 RING 1 - JUDGE: C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-2 . .
4  Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-3 11:20 am. Judging Group 4
2 Saluki 0-1-1-0 RING 1 — JUDGE: Dr. Alison Jones
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds 1:15pm. 1  Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy — Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. Alison Jones 4  Boxer 2-1-0-1
7  Bullmastiff 0-3-4-0
10:20 am. 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0 11 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-4-2
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0



SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2025 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. Alison Jones (cont’d)

2:25 p.m.

N = N W

2 Baby Puppy

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger

Mastiff

2 Baby Puppy
Newfoundland

2 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Giant)
Black Russian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: William Alexander

9:30 a.m.

1
3
1
2
1
1

Australian Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ken Buxton

1:45 p.m.
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Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)

1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Donna Buxton

8:30 a.m.

\S)

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

2 Baby Puppy

Briard

Collie (Rough)

1-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2
0-3-2-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1
1-2-1-0
1-5-4-5
0-1

1-2-6-3
2-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-3-2-2
0-1-0-0
3-0-0-0

0-1-1-0
2-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-0-3
1-0

1-0-1-0
4-3-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
1-1

0-1-0-0
3-4-2-1

9:45 a.m.
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11:15 am. 10

LUNCH

1:15 p.m.
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Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

1 Baby Puppy

Iceland Sheepdog

Old English Sheepdog
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Retriever (Golden)
3 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Labrador)

Griffon (WH Pointer)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

1 Baby Puppy

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)

1 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Lynda Saranchuk

8:30 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

6

Cavalier KC Spaniel

1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested

1 Baby Puppy

Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

2 Baby Puppy
Japanese Chin
Papillon

Pekingese
Pomeranian

2 Baby Puppy

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-2
1-5-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

WO bob b

I\JOOOOP—‘OOIOP—‘P—‘OOHOOO
»—O»—OO»—O»—?NWO»—*»—*O»—»—
M»—»—»—»—[I\JOD—UJ

|
— —
|

S O

1-2-2-1
1-0

2-0-1-1
0-1

0-0-1-1
1-4-0-2
0-2

0-3-0-1
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-1

0-1-0-0
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-2



LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 7

SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2025
RING 4 - JUDGE: Lynda Saranchuk 2 German Shepherd 1-1-0-0
2 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
1:15p.m. 2  Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-1-0 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
7  Australian Shepherd 4-2-0-1 6  Mini Am. Shepherd 2-2-0-2
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 8  Shetland Sheepdog 1-6-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
5  Border Collie 1-3-1-0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
8  Collie (Rough) 3-3-1-1 Completion of Breeds
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
MONDAY, MAY 19, 2025
RING 1 - JUDGE: Donna Buxton RING 2 - JUDGE: Lynda Saranchuk
11:25am. 6  Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-2-2-1 9:30am. 1  Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 3 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-1-0
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-1-1 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 2 Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
LUNCH 2 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-1
12:30 p.m. 7  Havanese 1-4-0-2 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2 1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-1 3 West Highland White Terrier 0-3-0-0
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 6  Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-4-1-1
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
5 Pug 1-1-1-2 11:00a.m. 1  Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-1 7  Whippet 3-1-2-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0 2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-1-0-0 3 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-2
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-1 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
2:15p.m. 5  Bulldog 1-1-2-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ken Buxton
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-1-1 8:00a.m. 4  Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-1-1-2
1 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-0 1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
2 Lowchen 0-1-1-0 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-0 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0 3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-3-0
4 Shih Tzu 2-1-1-0 11 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-3-2
3 Dalmatian 1-1-0-1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1 9:00 am. 3  Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-3 3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2 Setter (English) 0-1-0-1
Group Judging Upon 1 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0



MONDAY, MAY 19, 2025 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ken Buxton (cont’d) 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon
3 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-2-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-1-1-0 LUNCH
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1:00 pm. 1  Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-2-2 1 Baby Puppy — Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 14 Black Russian Terrier 1-5-4-4
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 2-1-0-0 4 Boxer 1-1-0-2
Group Judging Upon 3 Bullmastiff 0-1-2-0
Completion of Breeds 2:00 p.m. 13 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-6-2
4 Great Dane 1-2-1-0
10:35a.m. 1  Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0 5  Great Pyrenees 1-3-1-0
3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0 2 Leonberger 0-0-1-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
10 Collie (Rough) 3-4-2-1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0 8  Portuguese Water Dog 0-4-2-2
1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1 2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
2 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 1 Samoyed 0-0-0-1
1 Mini Am. Shepherd 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6  Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1 4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3
MONDAY, MAY 19, 2025
RING 1 - JUDGE: Donna Buxton 1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
8:30 a.m. 14  Black Russian Terrier 1-5-4-4 8  Portuguese Water Dog 0-4-2-2
4  Boxer 1-1-0-2 2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0 1 Samoyed 0-0-0-1
12 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-5-2 4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-0
9:50a.m. 4  Great Dane 1-2-1-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
5  Great Pyrenees 1-3-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Leonberger 0-0-1-1




BULLDOG CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, MAY 17,2025

RING 2 - JUDGE : Karen Cram

10:00 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
2 — 4 to 6 Month Dogs
1 - 12 to 18 Month Dog
1 — 6 to 9 Month Bitch
2 — 12 to 18 Month Bitches
followed by:

RING 2 - JUDGE: John Lancaster

14  Bulldog 1-2-6-5
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Sexually Altered 0-1
1 Brace

1 Brood Bitch

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, MAY 17,2025

RING 4 -12 :15 p.m.
Note: Juniors must sign up by 11 :15 a.m.
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JUNIOR HANDLING FINALS
ZONE 6
SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2025

RING 3-12:00 p.m.

BULLDOG CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2025

RING 4 — JUDGE: Penny Lancaster

11:00 am. 15  Bulldog 1-2-7-5

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Brace

BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER CLUB
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2025

RING 2 - JUDGE: Gordon Hayburn

10:00 a.m. 17  Black Russian Terrier 1-5-5%-6%*
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Sexually Altered 1-0
2 Brace

1 Brood Bitch
13 Owner-Handled
3 Generations

GENERAL SPECIALS

Saturday — Raymond Filburn
Sunday — Donna Buxton
Monday — Ken Buxton

PRO PLAN"

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION

SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2025

SHOW SECRETARY
MJN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582
info@mjnshowservices.com




Sat.
Group 1 71
Group 2 25
Group 3 58
Group 4 26
Group 5 45
Group 6 39
Group 7 _36

300

Baby Puppies 36
Limited Shows 61
Specialties _15

412

SUMMARY

Sun.

59
34
60
32
45
40
S
321
33
49
_33
436

Mon.

46
15
63
24
40
29
33
250
23
60

333




